Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this Form of Acceptance, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this Form of Acceptance.

香港交易及結算所有限公司及香港聯合交易所有限公司对金楼纳表格的内容概不負責。對其準確性或完整性亦不發表任何聲明,並明確表示概不就因本接纳表格全部或任何部分內容而產生或因依賴該等內容而引致的任何損失 环境任何聲明。並明確表示概不就因本接纳表格全部或任何部分內容而產生或因依賴該等內容而引致的任何損失 环境任何管理。

This document is the Form of Acceptance referred to in the composite scheme document addressed to the Scheme Bhareholders and the Option holder dated 17 April 2025 (the "Scheme Document") for use by the Optionholder to declare her choice in respect of the Option Offer, Vou should read it in conjunction with the Scheme Document and the Option Offer Letter sent by GRANDBLUE INVESTMENT HONGKONG LIMITED dated 17 April 2025 in relation to the Option Offer, 本文件乃目期為2025年4月17日發出予計劃股東及轉版權持有人的綜合計劃文件」所述的接纳表格,以供購股權持有人使用,聲明被等關於購股權要約的選擇。 關下應將本文件連同計劃文件及瀚藍(香港)環境投資有限公司就購股權變的發出的日期為2025年4月17日的購股權變的銀出作用閱讀。

Terms defined in the Scheme Document have the same meanings in this Form of Acceptance.
計劃文件所界定的詢最於本接納表格具有相同涵義。



CANVEST ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

粵豐環保電力有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (於開曼群島註冊成立之有限公司)

(Stock Code: 1381) (股份代號:1381)

GRANDBLUE INVESTMENT HONGKONG LIMITED (瀚藍(香港)環境投資有限公司)

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(於香港註冊成立之有限公司)

PROPOSAL FOR THE PRIVATISATION OF CANVEST ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GROUP COMPANY LIMITED BY THE OFFEROR BY WAY OF A SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT (UNDER SECTION 86 OF THE COMPANIES ACT OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS) OPTION OFFER FORM OF ACCEPTANCE

要約人根據開曼群島公司法第86條通過協議安排 將粵豐環保電力有限公司私有化之建議 購股權要約的接納表格

If you are in any doubt as to any aspect of this Form of Acceptance or as to the action to be taken, you should consult a licensed securities dealer or registered institution in securities, a bank manager, solicitor, professional accountant or other

professional advisor.

In 「如對木接納表格任何方面或應採取的行動有任何疑問,應諮詢 關下的持牌證券交易商或證券註冊機構、銀行經理、律師、專業會計師或其他專業顧問。
You should return the completed Form of Acceptance to the Company at 28/F, No. 9 Des Voeux Road West, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong and marked "Canvest Environmental Protection Group Company Limited — Option Offer", by no later than 4:30 p.m. (Hong Kong time) on Friday, 30 May 2025 (or such later data and time as may be notified to you through announcement.

IN 下應於真実接賴表格後不遲於2025年5月30日 (星期五) 下午4時30分 (香港時間) (或透過公告通知 IN下的有關較後日期及時間) 交回公司,地址為香港上環德輔道西號28樓,並註明「粵豐環保電力有限公司—購股權要約」。

Before returning the Form of Acceptance to the Company, please ensure that you have completed and signed the Form of Acceptance to the Company, please ensure that you have completed and signed the Form of Acceptance and that your signature has been witnessed.

问公司父回接消表格前。請確保 IN下已填妥及簽署接納表格。而 IN下的養養亦無見證。

To: The Offeror, the Company and CITIC Securities 致:要約人、公司及中信證券

With reference to the Option Offer set out in the Option Offer Letter from the Offeror dated 17 April 2025, I hereby declare my choice in respect of the Option Offer by ticking the relevant box below in respect of ALL the Share Options that I hold as at

> ACCEPT 接納 REJECT 拒絕

- By signing and etturning bits Form of Acceptance, I:
 不能対象 ACC 11 現場からいます。

 「中央の大きないからいます。 「中央の大きないからい」 「中央の大きないからいます。 「中央の大きないからい」 「中

Name of Optionholder 購股權持有人姓名

Signature of the Optionholder(Note 2) 購股權持有人簽署(附註2)

This Form of Acceptance is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong 本接納表格受香港法例規管並須按其詮釋。 Dated this 本文件日期為2025年_ Signed by the Optionholder in the presence of: 由購股權持有人在下列人士見證下簽署:

Name of witness^(Note 3) 見證人姓名^(#) Signature of witness(Note 3) 見證人簽署(用註3 Address of witness 見證人地址

Occupation of witness 見證人職業